		Γ	RECEIVED	
<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II		of New Mexico Is and Natural Resources	AUG 06 2010 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003	
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III		1		
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410		th St. Francis Dr.	NMOCD ARTESIA opies to appropriate Disinct office in accordance with Rule 116 on back	
<u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505		Fe, NM 87505	side of form	
		tion and Corrective Action		
MLB/030755977	OPERAT		🖾 Initial Report 🗌 Final Report	
Name of Company	OGRID Number			
Yates Petroleum Corporation	25575	Amanda Trujillo		
Address 104 S. 4 TH Street		Telephone No. 575-748-1471		
Facility Name	API Number	Facility Type	Order Number	
Smith Federal Com Battery #2	30-015-30587-	Gas well	2RP- 457	
Surface Owner	Mineral Owne		Lease No.	
Federal	Federal	1	NM-0251099-A	
	I			
		ION OF RELEASE		
	ange Feet from the Noi ISE 1797	rth/South Line Feet from the North 2159	East/West Line County West Eddy	
			intest Early	
		de_Longitude_ RE OF RELEASE		
Type of Release		Volume of Release	Volume Recovered	
Produced water		225 bbl	220 bbi	
Source of Release Pipe connection above water pump broke		Date and Hour of Occurren 7/31/2010 2:30 pm	ce Date and Hour of Discovery 08/01/2010 - PM	
Was Immediate Notice Given?		If YES, To Whom?	08/01/2010 - 11/1	
	es 🔲 No 🗌 Not Require		Artesia	
By Whom?		Date and Hour		
Amanda Trujillo – Yatcs Petroleum Corporation		08/02/2010 7:30 am		
Was a Watercourse Reached?		If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. N/A		
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe				
N/A Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial				
		discovered a vacuum truck was d	isnatched to recover all standing fluids. Water was	
A pipe connection broke above the water pump. Once the release was discovered a vacuum truck was dispatched to recover all standing fluids. Water was hauled to a near by disposal.				
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Acti				
			th in the bermed area. Soil from the pooling areas uples will taken and analysis ran for TPH and	
			ound Water: <100' (approx. 200', per New	
		lo; Distance to Surface Water I	Body: >1000'; SITE RANKING IS 0. Based on	
site ground water quality and enclosed Thereby certify that the information given	above is true and complete t	o the best of my knowledge and	understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and	
regulations all operators are required to re	port and/or file certain release	e notifications and perform corre	ctive actions for releases which may endanger	
			Report" does not relieve the operator of liability	
			reat to ground water, surface water, human health responsibility for compliance with any other	
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulati				
1 /		<u>OIL CON</u>	SERVATION DIVISION	
Signature: A Turk h				
Summer - 120p-6	<u>, </u>	Approved by Dissigned By	Mile Dressen	
Printed Name: Amanda Trujillo				
Title: Environmental Scientist		NOV 0 3 Approval Date:	Expiration Date:	
The Darmondonia Debilitat				
E-mail Address: atrujillo@yatespetroleum	.com	Conditions of Approval:	Attached	
Date: Friday, August 06, 2010 Phone: 575-748-4310 Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		REMEDIATION per O	CD Rules and Construction	
		REMEDIATION PER O Guidelines. <u>SUBMIT RE</u>	MEDIATION 2001/5	
		Guidennies. Josef Al 3/	1200, 2RP-45	
		Guidelines. <u>SUBMIT RE</u> <u>PROPOSAL BY:</u> 12/3/ Delines. trig. for BT Choride Re	EX=TPH E	
	(Uplineation to PE	QUIRED	
		Choride 100		

:

Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD

From:	Amanda Trujillo [atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com]		
Sent:	Friday, August 06, 2010 5:23 PM		
То:	Bratcher, Mike, EMNRD		
Cc:	Jerry Fanning; 'James_Amos@blm.gov'		
Subject:	Smith Federal Com #3		
Attachments:	Smith Federal COm #3 (7-31-2010).pdf		

Mr. Mike Bratcher,

Yates Petroleum reports a release at the following location:

Smith Federal Gas Com #3 Sec. 12, Township 22 South, Range 23 East Eddy County Date of Release: 07-31-2010 Approximately 225 barrels of water were released 220 barrels recovered Cause of release has been isolated and repairs are in progress Vacuum truck on site recovered standing fluids Site will be evaluated and a work plan for remediation will be submitted for consideration

Attached is the C-141

Thank you,

Amanda N. Trujillo Environmental Scientist Yates Petroleum Corporation Office 575-748-4310 Cell 575-703-6537 Email <u>atrujillo@yatespetroleum.com</u>